Clerk’s Report — April 2025

1. SCC/AMEY HIGHWAYS REPORT UPDATES

Date Reportec
31/03/23
19/09/23
11/08/23
19/11/23
12/01/24
26/01/24
26/01/24
26/01/24
26/01/24
19/02/24
18/02/24
19/02/24
22/02/24
17/05/24
23/05/24
07/09/24
15/10/24
15/10/25
10/02/25
10/02/25
03/03/25
10/03/25

No
4318970
4343026
4338717
4351777
4362579
4365252
4365251
4365130
4365104
4370679
4370689
4370693

4371865
4389203
4390407

4405380
4410637
4410641
4428124
14485
4431664
4432837
4433894

Description

Silver Lane - blocked gully

Church Lane - edge drop

Church Lane - overgrown hedge blocking road sign
Moisty Lane - drain blocked

Road edge disintegrated between Willow Grange and Wren Park

Windmill Drive pothole

Windmill Drive pothole

Pothole on Hall Road

Moisty Lane -pothole at top of Windmill Drive

Hall Road nrto Marchington Hall

Hall Road nrto Marchington Hall

HallRoad nrto The Poplars

Bag Lane - verges

Top of Silver Lane ST14 8LL area around drain collapsing

Bag Lane - drain blocked by tarmac and red clay bank slippage

Moisty Lane - dead Ash Tree

Woodroffe's Cliff - pothole

Highwood

Marchington Cliff - potholes

Bridge at Fairford (BS017)

Marchington Cliff - blocked drain, gulley

Gorsty Hillto Highwood - multiple potholes

Stubby Lane Marchington - overgrown hedge (Ind Estate)

a. Jacks Lane — speed humps, no update.

b. Clir Atkins report on extra crews allocated to Marchington:

Footpath Issues — to receive any items of concern regarding footpaths
South Staffordshire Water — Asbestos mains concerns. No response from SSW
Permissive Path Project — no update.

Status

Works carried out
3rd partyworks
Unable to action
Ongoing

3rd partyworks
Work raised
Work raised
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
resident reported
Reported

resident reported
Clir Lord reported
Clir Lord reported
ClrPrincereport
ClrPrincereport
ClrPrincereport
Clir Lord reported
Clerk report

Update

Amey Action

27/06/23 Inspection carried out, works raised
28/08/23 Defect being monitored under routine inspections
11/08/23 3rd partyworks being monitored
19/11/24 Workto be donewhen resources allow
14/01/24 Being monitored

26/01/25 Work to be donewhen resources allow
26/07/24 Work to be donewhen resources allow
26/01/25 Work to be donewhen resources allow
12/03/25 Inspection confirmed work taken place
19/02/25 Workto be done when resources allow
19/02/25 Workto be done when resources allow
19/02/25 Workto be done when resources allow

22/02/25 Work to be donewhen resources allow
09/07/24 Inspection carried out, works raised
03/06/24 Inspection carried out, works raised

12/09/24 Landowner responsibility
14/01/25 Non-urgentwork instruction raised.
27/01/25 Non-urgentwork instruction raised.
10/02/25 Marked up for attention

07/04/25 Work complete

03/03/25 Clerk chased, works raised
10/03/25 Report logged

17/03/25 Liaison officer arranged inspection



