Clerk's Report – April 2025

Date Reported	No	Description	Status	Update	Amey Action
31/03/23	4318970	Silver Lane - blocked gully	Works carried out	27/06/23	Inspection carried out, works raised
19/09/23	4343026	Church Lane - edge drop	3rd party works	29/09/23	Defect being monitored under routine inspection
11/08/23	4338717	Church Lane - overgrown hedge blocking road sign	Unable to action	11/08/23	3rd party works being monitored
19/11/23	4351777	Moisty Lane - drain blocked	Ongoing	19/11/24	Work to be done when resources allow
12/01/24	4362579	Road edge disintegrated between Willow Grange and Wren Park	3rd party works	14/01/24	Being monitored
26/01/24	4365252	Windmill Drive pothole	Work raised	26/01/25	Work to be done when resources allow
26/01/24	4365251	Windmill Drive pothole	Work raised	26/07/24	Work to be done when resources allow
26/01/24	4365130	Pothole on Hall Road	Ongoing	26/01/25	Work to be done when resources allow
26/01/24	4365104	Moisty Lane -pothole at top of Windmill Drive	Ongoing	12/03/25	Inspection confirmed work taken place
19/02/24	4370679	Hall Road nr to Marchington Hall	Ongoing	19/02/25	Work to be done when resources allow
19/02/24	4370689	Hall Road nr to Marchington Hall	Ongoing	19/02/25	Work to be done when resources allow
19/02/24	4370693	Hall Road nr to The Poplars	Ongoing	19/02/25	Work to be done when resources allow
22/02/24	4371865	Bag Lane - verges	Ongoing	22/02/25	Work to be done when resources allow
17/05/24	4389203	Top of Silver Lane ST148LL area around drain collapsing	resident reported	09/07/24	Inspection carried out, works raised
23/05/24	4390407	Bag Lane - drain blocked by tarmac and red clay bank slippage	Reported	03/06/24	Inspection carried out, works raised
07/09/24	4405380	Moisty Lane - dead Ash Tree	resident reported	12/09/24	Landowner responsibility
15/10/24	4410637	Woodroffe's Cliff - pothole	Cllr Lord reported	14/01/25	Non-urgent work instruction raised.
15/10/25	4410641	Highwood	Cllr Lord reported	27/01/25	Non-urgent work instruction raised.
10/02/25	4428124	Marchington Cliff - potholes	Cllr Prince report	10/02/25	Marked up for attention
10/02/25	14485	Bridge at Fairford (B5017)	Cllr Prince report	07/04/25	Work complete
03/03/25	4431664	Marchington Cliff - blocked drain, gulley	Cllr Prince report	03/03/25	Clerk chased, works raised
10/03/25	4432837	Gorsty Hill to Highwood - multiple potholes	Cllr Lord reported	10/03/25	Report logged
	4433894	Stubby Lane Marchington - overgrown hedge (Ind Estate)	Clerk report	17/03/25	Liaison officer arranged inspection

a. Jacks Lane – speed humps, no update.

b. Cllr Atkins report on extra crews allocated to Marchington:

- 1. Footpath Issues to receive any items of concern regarding footpaths
- 2. South Staffordshire Water Asbestos mains concerns. No response from SSW
- 3. **Permissive Path Project** no update.